
( ' ( • ; 1" ^

'%MMA

TUBULfR GOODS FRAME

"0
> (tnrf1>

RTS LIST
f

(8 9 0 6)

f

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[Explanation of Marks and *'s at End of Part No.]

OPlease specify, in the following manner, your machine model, manufacturing
number and embroidery space when you order us with the parts having* * * *
at the end of the part No. :

Ex. : TMEF-H612 (450 X 275}S, No. 01234

[Model] [Emb. Space] [Mfg. No.)

OPlease specify the number of needles on your machine's head in your parts
order by changing the marks it Jt It into one of the 4-digit numbers below :

Ex. ; The part Number, EF012345 it it # #
4-digit Numbers Machine Type

0300 3-needie machine

0400 4-needle machine

0600 6-needle machine

0900 9-needle machine

Table of Contents

TUBULAR'GOODS FRAME BASE
SASH

TUBULAR-GOODS FRAME GAUGE -- •- B F - 2

(8 9 0 6)
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description

Y—axis Base Sash

X —axis Base Sash

Reinforcing Plate

Pan Head Screw

Float —preventive Arm

Plain Washer, M4

Hexagon Nut. M4

Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw

Spring Washer, M4

E-Ring,E-3

Roller

Roller Pin

Roller Bracket

Countersunk Head Screw

Spacer

Y—axis Frame Driver, Rear
A (No SW Hole)
Y-axis Frame Driver. Rear
B rW/SW Hole)

Pan Head Screw

Y-axis Frame Sash Holder A

Countersunk Head Screw

Y-axis Frame Sash Holder B

Pan Head Screw

Frame Sash Rail

Hexagon Nut. M5

Frame Sash Rail

Main Gear Box —side Corner
_L

Joint Plate

Truss Head Screw

Angle Pointer

Holder Base R

TUBULAR GOODS FRAME BASg SASH

Part No.

BFOlOlOO****

BF0102000000

BF010300+***

SS41Q510SDQQ

BF0104000000

SS62O41OCCO0

HFO12200Q000

HFQ12300QQDO

BFOlllOOOOOO

SSIIQSIOSDOO

BFOI05000000

CM0706A0OO00

CM07O6B00000

SS4I0410SDO0

BF010600****

SSM04IOSDOO

BF01Q70Q****

SS410508SD00

ME03070Q****

ME0306000000

MEL30400****

BFOl 12000000

SSO1O51OSD0O

ME0314000000

BFOiOSROOOOO

Ref.No. Descrii

30 Holder Base L

31 Plain Washer, Ml

32 Pan Head Sere'

1 33 Spring Washer,

34 Frame Presser

35 Patch Plate

ring Set

;As for the parts with marks » or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order.

Part No.
BF0108LOOOOO

SS410306SDOO

EGF309000000

B F 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description

Frame Base

Base Stand R

Base Stand L

Hexagon Bolt

Plain Washer, M6

Fabric Stretching Arm

Front Body Part Base

Sleeve Base

Countersunk Head Screw

Arm Support AR

Arm Support AL

Countersunk Head Screw

Countersunk Head Screw

Front Body Part Frame
Gauce 24*24
Front Body Part Frame
Gauge 20*15
Sleeve Frame Gauge 120mm

Dia.
Sleeve Frame Gauge 90mm
Dia.

leave Frame Gauge 70mm
Dia.

TUBULAR GOODS FRAME G/^UGE

Part No. Ref.iNo.

BF030IOOOOOO

BF0302ROOOOO

B F 0 3 0 2 L 0 0 0 0 0

SS93063OSDOO

BF0303000000

BF0304000000

BF0305000000

SS11O635SD00

BF0306R00000

BF0306LOOOOO

SS11O316SD00

SSII0422SDO0

BF0307000000

BF0308000000

BF0309000000

BF0310000000

BF0311000000

B F 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

ote^As for the parts with marks 5 or *. please follow our instructions on Table of ( ontents, in your parts order.

Part No

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




